# 502849300 06/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895897

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
YOUSEF HAIK				04/26/2014
AHMAD IBRAHIM AYESH				04/26/2014
MAHMOOD ALLAWY MOHSIN				04/26/2014
Street Address: City:		P.O. BOX 15551 AL AIN		
City:				
State/Country:	ARAB	ARAB EMIRATES		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13399460		
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(561)659-6313		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	561-653-5000
Email:	angela.martin@akerman.com, ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name:	AKERMAN LLP
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 3188
Address Line 4:	WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10428-3 0258443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K. DIXON
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Dixon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=10428-3 Assignment#page1.tif source=10428-3 Assignment#page2.tif source=10428-3 Assignment#page3.tif

source=10426-3 Assignment#page3.th

source=10428-3 Assignment#page4.tif

source=10428-3 Assignment#page5.tif

Docket No. 10428-3 (258443)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, residing at the indicated address recited below, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SEMICONDUCTING POLYMER filed on February 17, 2012 and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 13/399,460, and the subject of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/444,704, filed on February 19, 2011.

WHEREAS, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, the ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at P.O. Box 15551, Al Ain, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the ASSIGNORS employment with UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, or other valuable consideration, such as payment of one (1) dollar, or any combination thereof, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

{23515812;1}

فأد أو

PAGE 1 OF 5

PATENT REEL: 033136 FRAME; 0048

Docket No. 10428-3 (258443)

FURTHER, ASSIGNORS agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

### ASSIGNEE: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY

Signed:



PATENT

REEL: 033136 FRAME: 0049

Name: Prof. Reyadh Al Mehaideb Title: Deputy Vice Chancellor for Research & Graduate Studies Address: P.O. Box 15551 Al Ain, United Arab Emirates

{23515812;1}

PAGE 2 OF 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of April, 2014.

Signed: **Yousef Haik** 

ASSIGNOR

Address: P.O. Box 17555 Al Ain, United Arab Emirates IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of April, 2014.

Signed: \_

Ahmad Ibrahim Ayesh ASSIGNOR

Address: P.O. Box 17551 Al Ain, United Arab Emirates

Docket No. 10428-3 (258443)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Saturday, 26 of April, 2014.

Signed:

M.J.M.

Mahmood Allawy Mohsin ASSIGNOR

Address: P.O. Box 17555 Al Ain, United Arab Emirates

 $\{23515812;\!1\}$ 

RECORDED: 06/12/2014